
2025 Waynesburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-29   Conf: 3-16   Home: 2-13   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Giraffa (1), Wagor (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bell (1),
Comer (1), Engelmore (1), Mosley (1), Turner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Williams (5), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Lucey 1, McCready 1, Pratt 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Williams, Aidan .337 28-26 92 21 31 10 1 1 13 46 .500 18 2 15 3 .451 1 0 2-3 98 13 8 .933
17 Giraffa, Trent .305 33-32 118 20 36 8 0 0 22 44 .373 12 3 10 1 .383 0 1 1-2 167 35 8 .962
2 Mount, Dalton .276 35-31 127 19 35 9 0 0 21 44 .346 9 1 16 0 .328 0 0 12-14 61 68 5 .963
18 Engelmore, Alec .271 36-36 133 12 36 5 0 0 22 41 .308 3 3 24 1 .294 4 0 1-1 42 36 5 .940
23 Mosley, Jordan .266 31-27 79 8 21 1 0 0 7 22 .278 4 2 8 1 .314 1 5 0-0 38 5 2 .956
4 Burgdolt, Seth .245 32-28 98 19 24 4 1 2 10 36 .367 12 3 12 0 .342 1 4 1-2 39 10 1 .980
35 Mendez, Marcos .328 22-17 58 5 19 4 1 1 13 28 .483 4 1 10 0 .375 1 0 0-0 60 4 4 .941
13 Turner, Vincent .317 20-12 41 7 13 5 0 1 8 21 .512 2 10 8 1 .463 1 1 0-0 69 7 0 1.000
30 Bell, Mike .281 11-11 32 7 9 0 0 0 4 9 .281 4 6 3 1 .442 1 0 1-2 6 16 1 .957
31 Mamie, Hunter .267 14-9 30 4 8 0 1 0 1 10 .333 4 0 10 0 .353 0 0 0-0 52 8 1 .984
15 Flynn, Danny .263 13-4 19 4 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 4 1 9 1 .417 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
11 Comer, Garrett .244 22-22 78 7 19 3 1 1 8 27 .346 7 2 12 0 .322 0 2 1-2 52 17 4 .945
10 Hamilton, Hunter .225 14-13 40 6 9 0 0 0 7 9 .225 6 0 17 0 .326 0 0 2-3 24 0 1 .960
16 Wagor, Alek .222 20-3 18 10 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 3 1 4 1 .364 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
3 Hamrick, Connor .219 26-19 64 12 14 2 0 0 7 16 .250 8 3 10 1 .329 1 0 1-1 47 1 3 .941
7 Gabriel, Noah .217 18-12 46 6 10 3 0 0 8 13 .283 6 2 11 0 .333 0 0 5-5 26 36 2 .969
12 Flambard, Kaden .170 20-17 53 9 9 0 0 0 6 9 .170 2 5 15 2 .267 0 3 0-0 31 52 8 .912
34 Lybarger, Lucas .133 9-4 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 3 2 3 0 .350 0 0 0-0 8 0 2 .800
46 Lydick, Landen .100 9-0 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 1 .091 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Trott, Ian .077 10-1 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 1 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 9 1 1 .909
6 Ashbery, Alex .000 6-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
21 Nicholson, Alex .000 14-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
32 Lanzi, Jimmy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Scibelli, Zach .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
Totals .261 36-36 1173 179 306 56 5 6 160 390 .332 114 48 206 14 .347 12 16 28-36 869 370 65 .950
Opponents .355 36-36 1269 321 450 98 28 26 289 682 .537 128 56 179 17 .431 17 22 56-70 902 377 53 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Dunn, Nolan 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 1
5 Scibelli, Zach 5.14 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 12 8 8 10 9 4 0 0 .231 1 1 0 0 1
18 Engelmore, Alec 6.75 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 10.2 16 8 8 6 9 3 1 0 .356 0 3 0 1 2
25 Corte-Gaskill, Matthew 6.85 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 27 18 18 12 18 3 2 0 .287 6 8 1 2 2
1 Lucey, Dalton 7.68 0-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 41.0 74 43 35 9 15 16 7 2 .396 1 5 0 2 3
21 Nicholson, Alex 7.89 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 30 20 19 10 17 5 3 4 .330 0 6 0 0 1
8 Manko, Nicholas 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 .313 1 0 0 0 0
9 Pratt, Gavin 8.27 2-4 9 6 0 0-0 0 32.2 34 33 30 23 32 6 2 2 .272 7 10 1 2 2
14 Erhard, Ethan 8.37 1-7 10 9 0 0-0 0 43.0 73 44 40 9 27 19 1 8 .369 3 2 0 3 4
42 Opfer, Ryan 9.09 1-3 11 3 0 0-0 0 34.2 57 40 35 9 12 12 5 1 .361 5 5 0 1 2
45 Meyer, Bryce 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 4 2 2 2 0 0 .400 0 0 0 1 0
20 Kiger, Mo 10.61 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 11 11 1 8 3 0 2 .372 1 2 2 0 1
22 McCready, Mike 10.80 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 37 25 20 10 7 8 3 1 .457 1 1 0 1 3
41 Adamson, Aydan 12.71 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 8 8 2 7 2 1 2 .346 2 2 0 0 0
43 Frizzell, Eddie 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 1 0
38 Pincavitch, Hudson 13.95 0-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 38 32 31 15 7 8 2 2 .409 3 8 2 3 0
24 Pritchard, Alex 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 7 5 3 1 2 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
28 Storey, Conner 81.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 8 9 9 1 2 2 1 1 .727 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.89 7-29 133 35 0 0 2 289.2 450 320 286 128 179 98 28 26 .355 31 56 6 17 22
Opponents 4.37 29-7 102 35 6 4 5 300.2 306 179 146 114 206 56 5 6 .261 33 48 2 12 16



139), Williams (33-41), Lucey (14-16), Burgdolt (12-15), Mamie (11-13), Pratt (9-12), Corte-Gaskill (6-6), Erhard (6-8), Opfer (5-5),
Pincavitch (4-5), McCready (3-5), Scibelli (3-5), Dunn (2-2), Nicholson (2-4), Frizzell (1-1), Kiger (1-1)   



2025 Waynesburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Turner, Vincent 76 69 7 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wagor, Alek 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Flynn, Danny 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ashbery, Alex 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 McCready, Mike 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Scibelli, Zach 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
41 Adamson, Aydan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kiger, Mo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Pritchard, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Lydick, Landen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Manko, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mamie, Hunter 61 52 8 1 .984 0 11 2 .846 0 0
4 Burgdolt, Seth 50 39 10 1 .980 1 12 3 .800 0 0
7 Gabriel, Noah 64 26 36 2 .969 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mount, Dalton 134 61 68 5 .963 16 0 0 — 0 0
17 Giraffa, Trent 210 167 35 8 .962 16 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hamilton, Hunter 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bell, Mike 23 6 16 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mosley, Jordan 45 38 5 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Comer, Garrett 73 52 17 4 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mendez, Marcos 68 60 4 4 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hamrick, Connor 51 47 1 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Engelmore, Alec 83 42 36 5 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Aidan 119 98 13 8 .933 0 33 8 .805 5 0
14 Erhard, Ethan 12 5 6 1 .917 0 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Flambard, Kaden 91 31 52 8 .912 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nicholson, Alex 11 3 7 1 .909 2 2 2 .500 0 0
27 Trott, Ian 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Pincavitch, Hudson 10 2 7 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Lucey, Dalton 17 6 9 2 .882 0 14 2 .875 0 0
9 Pratt, Gavin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 3 .750 0 0
34 Lybarger, Lucas 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Corte-Gaskill, Matthew 5 0 4 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
42 Opfer, Ryan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 Dunn, Nolan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Storey, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lanzi, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Frizzell, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Meyer, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1304 869 370 65 .950 64 112 27 .806 5 0
Opponents 1332 902 377 53 .960 69 56 14 .800 8 1


